SMD Power Inductors
SNR Series: Magnetically Shielded
FEATURES
SMD Power Inductor (SNR Series)
low profile, low RDC, high current handling capacities
Magnetically shielded structure that ensures the
high-density mounting configurations
Flat bottom surface ensures secure, reliable mounting

Current
(Isat) (A) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
(Irms) (A) Max.
30 0.108 1.85
30 0.182 1.80
30 0.209 1.20
20 0.328 1.05
20 0.563 0.95
20 0.622 0.80
20 0.896 0.78
20 0.910 0.65
20 1.450 0.47
20 1.839 0.45
SNR-252010-150M 15.0 0.43
SNR-252010-220M 22.0 0.41
SNR-252010-6R8M 6.8 0.59
SNR-252010-100M 10.0 0.50
SNR-252010-4R7M 4.7 0.73
SNR-252010-5R6M 5.6 0.70
SNR-252010-2R2T 2.2 1.20
SNR-252010-3R3M 3.3 0.90
SNR-252010-1R0T 1.0 1.65
SNR-252010-1R5T 1.5 1.30
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)

(Irms) (A) Max.
SNR-252010 Series
SMD Power Inductors
SNR Series: Magnetically Shielded
Page 3 of 9
JUL-31-2025RFE International, Inc.  • Tel (775) 833-2888 • E-mail sales@rfeinc.com
30 0.090 2.59
30 0.147 2.24
30 0.216 1.85
20 0.264 1.61
20 0.377 1.12
20 0.538 1.11
20 0.581 0.98
20 0.690 0.79
20 1.976 0.53SNR-252012-220M 22.0 0.38
SNR-252012-6R8M 6.8 0.69
SNR-252012-100M 10.0 0.62
SNR-252012-4R7M 4.7 0.84
SNR-252012-5R6M 5.6 0.73
SNR-252012-2R2T 2.2 1.15
SNR-252012-3R3M 3.3 1.04
SNR-252012-1R0T 1.0 1.93
SNR-252012-1R5T 1.5 1.40
SNR-252012 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
( ) ±30%
Saturation
Current
(Isat) (A) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
(Irms) (A) Max.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
30 0.065 1.40
30 0.080 1.27
30 0.110 1.15
20 0.145 0.97
20 0.225 0.75
20 0.305 0.55
20 0.400 0.55
20 0.400 0.55
20 0.610 0.42
20 0.930 0.35
SNR-3010-150M 15.0 0.47
SNR-3010-220M 22.0 0.38
SNR-3010-8R2M 6.8 0.58
SNR-3010-100M 10.0 0.58
SNR-3010-4R7M 4.7 0.77
SNR-3010-6R8M 5.6 0.66
SNR-3010-2R2T 2.2 1.09
SNR-3010-3R3M 3.3 0.96
SNR-3010-1R0T 1.0 1.45
SNR-3010-1R5T 1.5 1.30
SNR-3010 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

0.35
0.23
0.21
15.0
22.0
33.0
47.0
68.0
100.0
SNR-3015-150M
SNR-3015-220M
SNR-3015-470M
SNR-3015-680M
SNR-3015-101M
SNR-3015-330M
SNR-3015-6R8M 6.8 0.85
SNR-3015-100M 10.0 0.77
SNR-3015-4R7M 4.7 1.09
SNR-3015-5R6M 5.6 0.92
SNR-3015-2R2T 2.2 1.60
SNR-3015-3R3M 3.3 1.36
SNR-3015-1R0T 1.0 2.35
SNR-3015-1R5T 0.2 1.70
SNR-3015 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)

20 0.110 1.72
20 0.125 1.15
20 0.140 1.00
20 0.198 0.85
20 0.265 0.80
20 0.340 0.56
20 0.597 0.46
20 0.810 0.42
20 1.100 0.35
SNR-4012-4R7M
SNR-4012-5R6M
4.7
5.6
1.05
1.00
SNR-4012-330M 33.0 0.42
SNR-4012-470M 47.0 0.37
SNR-4012-150M 15.0 0.64
SNR-4012-220M 22.0 0.49
SNR-4012-6R8M 6.8 0.84
SNR-4012-100M 10.0 0.77
SNR-4012-2R2T 2.2 1.32
SNR-4012-3R3M 3.3 1.12
SNR-4012-1R0T 1.0 1.65
SNR-4012-1R5T 1.5 1.46
SNR-4012 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
30 0.025 4.80
30 0.030 3.35
30 0.045 2.70
20 0.070 2.45
20 0.090 1.70
20 0.110 1.45
20 0.180 0.33
20 0.250 0.94
20 0.360 0.80
20 0.530 0.56
20 0.650 0.57
20 1.000 0.47
20 1.750 0.40
33.0 0.49
SNR-4018-680M 68.0 0.32
SNR-4018-220M 22.0 0.59
SNR-4018-101M 100.0 0.25
SNR-4018-470M 47.0 0.42
SNR-4018-330M
SNR-4018-100M 10.0 0.84
SNR-4018-150M 15.0 0.65
SNR-4018-4R7M 4.7 1.20
SNR-4018-6R8M 6.8 1.06
SNR-4018-2R2T 2.2 1.65
SNR-4018-3R3M 3.3 1.23
SNR-4018-1R0T 1.0 2.00
SNR-4018-1R5T 1.5 1.80
SNR-4018 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

20 1.350 0.55
20 1.800 0.50
29 2.500 0.40
1.60
1.50
1.30
SNR-4030-151M
3.34
2.95
2.40
2.00
1.95
1.606.8
10.0
12.0
SNR-4030-121M 120.0
150.0
SNR-4030-100M
SNR-4030-120M
SNR-4030-150M
1.0
1.5
2.2
3.3
4.7
5.6
6.8
SNR-4030-1R5T
SNR-4030-2R2T
SNR-4030-3R3M
SNR-4030-4R7M
SNR-4030-5R6M
SNR-4030-6R8M
SNR-4030-1R0T 4.15
SNR-4030-101M 100.0 0.45
SNR-4030-221M 175.0 0.30
0.42
0.35
SNR-4030-680M 68.0 0.52
SNR-4030-820M 82.0 0.47
SNR-4030-470M 47.0 0.72
SNR-4030-560M 56.0 0.65
SNR-4030-330M 22.0 1.00
SNR-4030-470M 33.0 0.84
SNR-4030-180M 15.0 1.11
SNR-4030-220M 18.0 1.10

0.68
1.0
1.5
2.2
3.3
5.6
4.7
SNR-5020-1R5T
SNR-5020-2R2T
SNR-5020-3R3M
SNR-5020-4R7M
SNR-5020-5R6M
SNR-5020-6R8M
SNR-5020-R68T
SNR-5020-1R0T
SNR-5020-101M 100.0 0.53
SNR-5020-121M 120.0 0.40
SNR-5020-680M 68.0 0.64
SNR-5020-820M 82.0 0.50
SNR-5020-470M 47.0 0.77
SNR-5020-560M 56.0 0.70
SNR-5020-220M 22.0 1.10
SNR-5020-330M 33.0 0.90
SNR-5020-150M 15.0 1.11
SNR-5020-180M 18.0 1.25
SNR-5020 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

20 0.750 0.65
2.10
2.00
1.50
1.20
1.00SNR-5040-470M
6.8
10.0
15.0
22.0
33.0
47.0
SNR-5040-8R2M 2.30
SNR-5040-680M 100.0 0.70
SNR-5040-880M 150.0 0.60
SNR-5040-6R8M 6.8 2.50
SNR-5040-560M 68.0 0.80
SNR-5040-100M
SNR-5040-150M
SNR-5040-220M
SNR-5040-330M
SNR-5040-4R7M 4.7 3.00
SNR-5040-5R6M 5.6 2.80
SNR-5040-2R2T 2.2 3.80
SNR-5040-3R3M 3.3 3.40
SNR-5040-1R0T 1.0 4.90
SNR-5040-1R5T 1.5 4.30
SNR-5040 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

20 0.030 3.00
20 0.045 3.20
20 0.047 2.60
20 0.055 2.30
20 0.072 2.04
20 0.080 1.80
20 0.125 1.75
20 0.126 1.52
20 0.140 1.45
20 0.185 1.35
20 0.315 1.15
20 0.345 1.05
20 0.360 0.80
20 0.500 0.80
20 0.500 0.65
SNR-6028-100M 10.0 1.95
SNR-6028-6R8M 6.8 2.40
SNR-6028-8R2M 8.2 2.25
SNR-6028-4R7M 4.7 3.08
SNR-6028-5R6M 5.6 2.50
SNR-6028-2R2T 2.2 3.75
SNR-6028-3R3M 3.3 3.48
SNR-6028-1R0T 1.0 5.20
SNR-6028-1R5T 1.5 4.58
SNR-6028-R82T 0.82 5.20
SNR-6028-820M 82.0 0.70
SNR-6028-101M 100.0 0.68
SNR-6028-560M 56.0 0.89
SNR-6028-680M 68.0 0.86
SNR-6028-330M 33.0 1.22
SNR-6028-470M 47.0 1.06
SNR-6028-180M 18.0 1.42
SNR-6028-220M 22.0 1.40
SNR-6028-120M 12.0 1.85
SNR-6028-150M 15.0 1.45
SNR-6028 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

SNR-6045-390M
SNR-6045-470M
SNR-6045-560M
330.0
220.0
150.0
120.0
100.0
82.0
SNR-6045-100M
SNR-6045-120M
SNR-6045-150M
SNR-6045-180M
SNR-6045-220M
SNR-6045-270M
SNR-6045-471M 470.0 0.42
SNR-6045-681M 680.0 0.33
SNR-6045-5R6M
SNR-6045-6R2M
SNR-6045-4R3M
SNR-6045-4R7M
SNR-6045-3R3M
SNR-6045-3R6M
SNR-6045-221M
SNR-6045-331M
SNR-6045-121M
SNR-6045-151M
SNR-6045-820M
SNR-6045-101M
SNR-6045-620M
SNR-6045-680M
SNR-6045-6R8M
SNR-6045-8R2M
SNR-6045-5R1M 5.1 3.20
SNR-6045-2R2T
SNR-6045-2R7T
SNR-6045-1R5T 1.5 4.95
SNR-6045-1R8T 1.8 4.95
SNR-6045-1R0T 1.0 5.14
SNR-6045-1R2T 1.2 5.40
SNR-6045-R68T 0.68 5.70
SNR-6045-R82T 0.82 5.60
SNR-6045-R47T 0.47 6.50
SNR-6045-R56T 0.56 6.50
SNR-6045 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance

20 0.113 1.90
20 0.136 1.75
20 0.148 1.55
20 0.182 1.50
20 0.196 1.45
20 0.225 1.30
20 0.290 1.15
20 0.334 1.05
20 0.410 1.00
20 0.520 0.90
20 0.599 0.85
20 0.889 0.68
20 1.260 0.60
20 2.040 0.50
20 2.800 0.40SNR-8040-102M 1000.0 0.35
SNR-8040-471M 470.0 0.54
SNR-8040-681M 680.0 0.45
SNR-8040-221M 220.0 0.80
SNR-8040-331M 330.0 0.64
SNR-8040-151M 150.0 0.85
SNR-8040-181M 180.0 0.70
SNR-8040-101M 100.0 1.00
SNR-8040-121M 120.0 0.95
SNR-8040-680M 68.0 1.25
SNR-8040-820M 82.0 1.15
SNR-8040-560M 56.0 1.45
SNR-8040-620M 62.0 1.30
SNR-8040-430M 43.0 1.65
SNR-8040-470M 47.0 1.55
SNR-8040-330M 33.0 1.80
SNR-8040-390M 39.0 1.70
SNR-8040-220M 22.0 2.10
SNR-8040-270M 27.0 2.00
SNR-8040-150M 15.0 2.60
SNR-8040-180M 18.0 2.40
SNR-8040-100M 10.0 3.30
SNR-8040-120M 12.0 2.80
SNR-8040-6R8M 6.8 3.60
SNR-8040-8R2M 8.2 3.45
SNR-8040-5R6M 5.6 3.85
SNR-8040-6R2M 6.2 3.85
SNR-8040-4R7M 0.6 4.10
SNR-8040-5R1M 5.1 4.05
SNR-8040-3R6M 3.6 4.35
SNR-8040-3R9M 3.9 4.35
SNR-8040-3R0T 3.0 4.70
SNR-8040-3R3M 3.3 4.40
SNR-8040-2R0T 2.0 5.20
SNR-8040-2R2T 2.2 5.15
SNR-8040-1R2T 1.2 5.65
SNR-8040-1R5T 1.5 5.65
SNR-8040-R82T 0.82 6.30
SNR-8040-1R0T 1.0 6.30
SNR-8040 Series
Part Number Inductance
@100kHZ, 1V(uH)
Tolerance